## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

HOUSE AMENDMENT"A" to H.P. 214, L.D. 224, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify and Reform the Laws Relating to County Law Enforcement."

Amend the bill in section 4 in that part designated "§951." by striking out in the first line of the 3rd paragraph, the following underlined words: "clerk of courts" and inserting in their place the following: 'county commissioners'

Further amend the bill in section 5 by striking out in the last underlined sentence, the following: "clerk of courts" and inserting in their place the following: 'county commissioners'

Further amend the bill in section 9 in that part designated "§954." by striking out in the 2nd paragraph, first sentence, the following underlined words: "clerk of courts" and inserting in their place the following: 'county commissioners'

## Statement of Fact

This amendment changes the recording of appointments for deputies from the office of clerk of courts to the office of county commissioners. This change has already been adopted in PL 1977, c. 114, §33 and was inadvertently omitted from the committee amendments.

Filed by Mr. Henderson of Bangor.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/25/77 (Filing No. H-416)